ROLL CALL VOTE: 

AYES (4) 

Chair Kemp 

Commissioner Rogers 

Commissioner Fisher 

Commissioner Andrus 

NAYS (0) 

Motion Carries unanimous vote 

2. PRELIMINARY PLAT (PP) Administrative 

A. Consider a request to consider a request for a one hundred forty-two (142) lot preliminary plat 

known as Desert Reflections at Desert Canyons. The property is located easterly along Desert 

Canyons Parkway. The property is 25.06 acres and is zoned PD-R and R-1-12. The applicant is 

Desert Canyons Development LLC, and the representative is Curt Gordon.